

SQM FILES ITS ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F FOR THE YEAR 2022

Santiago, Chile. April 25, 2023.- Sociedad Química y Minera de Chile S.A. (SQM) (NYSE: SQM; Santiago Stock Exchange: SQM-B, SQM-A) announced today that it has filed its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2022, with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC").

SQM's Form 20-F can be accessed by visiting either the SEC's website at www.sec.gov or the investor relations section of the Company's website at www.sem.com.

About SQM

SQM is a global company that is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and the Santiago Stock Exchange (NYSE: SQM; Santiago Stock Exchange: SQM-B, SQM-A). SQM develops and produces diverse products for several industries essential for human progress, such as health, nutrition, renewable energy and technology through innovation and technological development. We aim to maintain our leading world position in the lithium, potassium nitrate, iodine and thermo-solar salts markets.

For further information, contact:

Gerardo Illanes 56-2-24252022 / gerardo.illanes@sqm.com Irina Axenova 56-2-24252280 / irina.axenova@sqm.com Isabel Bendeck 56-2-24252074 / isabel.bendeck@sqm.com

For media inquiries, contact:

Maria Ignacia Lopez / <u>ignacia.lopez@sqm.com</u> Pablo Pisani / pablo.pisani@sqm.com